503500264 09/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3546889

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
LISA R YOUNG	05/21/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER
Street Address:	3333 BURNET AVENUE
City:	CINCINNATI
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45229

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12879729

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)636-8453

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-636-4746

Email: CTC_Patents@cchmc.org
Correspondent Name: MELODY BIDDULPH
Address Line 1: 3333 BURNET AVENUE

Address Line 2: MLC 7032

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45229

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2007-1202C_28967-44116A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELODY BIDDULPH
SIGNATURE:	/Melody Biddulph/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=2007-1202c_12879729_Assignment#page1.tif source=2007-1202c_12879729_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503500264 REEL: 036678 FRAME: 0688

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No: 12/328.727

Filed:

December 4, 2008

Title:

USE OF VEGF-D IN THE DIAGNOSIS OF LYMPHANGIOLEIOMYOMATOSIS (LAM)

DISEASE

For \$10.00 (Ten Dollars) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to Children's Hospital Medical Center, 3333 Burnet Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45229-3039 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for letters patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held

and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

WITNESS my hand	this	21	day of	Mau	1	2010 .
State of Oho County of Ham	uton	Ī	isa R. Your			
On this Notary Public in and for the Concrson whose name is subscribustrument as his free and volu WITNESS my hand a	ped to the foregoing in	strument, and ses and purp	l acknowled oses therein	lged that he e expressed.	, before me in to be the s executed said	a, a game d
My Commission Expires:	5/28	/12	120	Woter Noter	Je La y Public	Clair
PIAL S Not	Joyce LaCleir ary Public, State of Ohio rmission Expires 05-28-20	12				